| 1 | 200271-1 : n : 04/30/2019 : CNB / cr LSA2019-20566 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | AMENDMENT TO HB425 |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | On page 28, delete lines 19 to 21, inclusive, and |
| 9 | insert in lieu thereof the following: |
| 10 | National Crime Information Center, the National Law |
| 11 | Enforcement Telecommunication System, and the Law Enforcement |
| 12 | Tactical System and into the National Crime Information Center |
| 13 | as approved by the Alabama Justice Information Commission. |
| 14 | Such The information shall include, but is |
| 15 | |
| 16 | On page 29, delete lines 6 to 16, and insert in lieu |
| 17 | thereof the following: |
| 18 | forward the written proof of service of process and |
| 19 | a copy of the protection order to the law enforcement agency |
| 20 | with jurisdiction over the residence of the plaintiff. The |
| 21 | information shall be entered enter the service date into the |
| 22 | Protection Order Registry of the Administrative Office of |
| 23 | Courts and the information shall be electronically transmitted |
| 24 | by the Administrative Office of Courts to the Alabama State |
| 25 | Law Enforcement Agency for entry into the National Crime |
| 26 | Information Center, the National Law Enforcement |
| 27 | Telecommunication System, and . The Alabama State Law |

| 1 | Enforcement Agency shall enter the information into the Law |
|---|---|
| 2 | Enforcement Tactical System and into the National Crime |
| 3 | Information Center as approved by the Alabama Justice |
| 4 | Information Commission. |
| 5 | |
| 6 | On page 29, line 26, after "protection order" insert |
| 7 | the following: |
| 8 | as determined and approved by the Alabama Justice |
| 9 | Information Commission |
| | |